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tor is not designed for genoration of electricity. ’

Sick Units in Orissa

2435. SHRI NITYANANDA
MISRA : Will the Minister of INDUS"
TRY be pleased to state :

(a) the particulars of industries set up in Orissa which have fallen sick during the current financial year;

(b) the name of those industries (district-wise) and the reasons for the sickness; and

(¢c) the ecfforts made by Government to remove the bottlenock ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI S. M. KRISHNA) : (a) Data on sick industrial units for the current financial year are not yet available.

(d) Does not arise. .

(c) To meet the incidence of industrial sickness in the country the Government have announced certain policy measures for guidance of Central Ministries, State Governments and Financial Institutions. The salient features of the guidlines were furnished in reply to Lok Satha Unstarred Question No. 4947 on 24th March,

1982.

Setting up of Village Industries in Orissa

2436. SHRI K. PRADHANI : Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken steps to emphasise the need to provide maximum facilities to poor people in the far-flung villages so that they can set up village industries to augment

prons

their earnings; and
(b) if so, the details regarding the progress made in Orissa in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI S. M. KRISHNA): (a) and
(b) All the 13 districts of Orissa have

.been convered underr the Centrally

Sponsored District Industries Centres Programme. Due ecmphasis is being given for the setting up of industries in rural areas. Of the 93019 new units established unde this Schemes during the year 1982°83 in Orissa, as many as 84760 (91.1%) are in rural arcas.

Train Passengers Looted near
Dabbli Station

2437. SHRIN. E HORO : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it a fact that some unidentified armed persons, believed to be decoits, looted passengers of a train on the night of 18 October, 1983 near Dabbli railway station on the Bhatinda-Suratgarh section of the Northern Railway ; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard ?7°

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR):
(a) and (b) According to the information furnished by the Government of Rajasthan, five unidentified armed persons looted one coach No. 5556 of train No. IBSB between railway stations Dabbli and Pillibanga. Culprits entered from Dabbli station and looted at the point of arms property, ornaments and cash worth Rs. 30,000/-. A case No. 69/83 u/s 395 IPC and 27
Arms Act was registerod at GRPS Hanumangarh. No arrest has been made so fa’\r.

